TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.

CERTIFICATIONS CONCERNING "COVERED" EQUIPMENT

Date: 2024-06-28

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

FCC ID: 2BCGWBS2200

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by section 2.911(d)(5)(i), [TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

As required by section 2.911(d)(5)(ii), [TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant [is not] identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Signature Sarah Wang

Printed Name: Sarah Wang

Company: TP-LINK CORPORATION PTE.LTD.

Job Title: Regulatory Compliance Manager

Email: certification@tp-link.com

Telephone: +86 755 21534921